| to not less or less bay this Trust doed OR THE MOTE When it come   | 3967704  | Vol. m96 Page 23835 032   |
|--|--|---|
| 22641 TRUST DEED (SECOND)  | 1.1  | STATE OF OREGON, County of  |
| RICHARD J. HILLMAN 9   | 6-28051  | I certify that the within instru-<br>was received for record on the   |
| 55727 SWAN BEND, OREGON 97707 Grando & Henne and Address   |  | of, 19  |
| FLOYD E BURKS  | SPACE RESERVED FOR   | book/reel/volume Noon   |
| BEND, OREGON 97708  Brondictory's Name and Address  After recording, return to Ottoms, Address, 2015   | RECORDER'S USE   | ment/microfilm/reception No of said Cou   |
| P.O. ROX 5846  |  | Witness my hand and seal of C affixed.  |
| BEND, OREGON 97708   | jaron en maria de parte.<br>La como en estado de deservolación de la como en estado de la como en estado de la como en estado de la como e   | NAME TITLE  |
| AmeriTitle Bend THIS TRUST DEED, made this 26th  | T1   | Ву, Ю   |
| RICHARD J. HILLMAN and KATHY D.  | HI LLMAN   | y ,19 96 , bets   |
|  |  | , as Gra<br>, as Trustee,   |
|  | WITNESSETH:  | as Benefic  |
| LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED<br>REFERENCE MADE A PART HERE   | HERETO AS EX   | HIBIT "A" AND BY THIS   |
| default under the terms and conditions of  | this trust deed.   | ien shall be considered a   |
| default under the terms and conditions of together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolifs the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM of FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 | this trust deed, and appurtenances and a thereof and all fixtures in the and all fixtures in the angle of the | all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise ow or hereafter attached to or used in connection at of grantor herein contained and payment of the interest thereon according to the terms of a promit the final payment of principal and interest here ated above, on which the final installment of the y sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the en consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, a maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, sha agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyan pair; not to remove or demolish any building or building or improvement which may be constructed in the consent of the property; if the benefit commercial Code as the beneficiary may require all lien searches made by filling officers or search the property against longuire, in an amount not less than \$\frac{1}{2}\text{11} \text{ Val} all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the binsurance and to deliver the policies to the benefit for placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may surance policy may be applied by beneficiary as to policy may be applied by beneficiary as to policy may be applied by beneficiary as to principal or the policies of default in the current or waive any default or notice of default in the policies of any taxes, assessments, insurance premit of any taxes, assessments, insurance premit prement of any taxes, assessments, insurance premit prement of any taxes, assessments, insurance premit prement ded, shall be added to and become a part of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such payment of any of the covenants hereof and for such p |

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and ions association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.505.

"WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

After recording, return 60;

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's intrest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily-for-granter's personal, lamily er-household purposes (see-Important-Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(O) for all digalization, of (other home) is a family of the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, all representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract cured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and frear first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z. the RICHARD as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. with the Act is not required, disregard this notice STATE OF OREGON, County of \_\_\_\_Deschutes\_\_\_\_ July 26th This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... by RICHARD J. HILLMAN and KATHY D. HILLMAN This instrument was acknowledged before me on. OFFICIAL SEAL
VICKIE A RUSSELL
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICION
COMMISSION NO. 049008
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 19, 1999 World & Lucoell

| IMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 19, 1999       | Notary Public for Oregon        | My commission expires 11-19-199 |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be | used only when obligations have | been poid.)                     |

. 19..

| <b>TO:</b>   | Trustee  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  | ecured by the foregoing trust deed. All sum  |  |
| deed have been fully paid and satisfied.<br>trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cano | con hereby are directed, on pays<br>of all evidences of indebtedness | ment to you of any sums owing to you us<br>secured by the trust deed (which are deliv  | nder the terms of the<br>vered to you herewith |
|  |  | parties designated by the terms of the trus  |  |
| held by you under the same. Mail reconve   | yance and documents to   |  |  |
| WARRANTE STOCK DEED  |  | A Company of the Comp |  |

not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures, the must be delivered to the trustee for sancellation before aveyance will be ma

DATED

Beneficiary

# Exhibit "A" Legal Description

## Parcel 1

Lots Eleven (11) and Twelve (12), in Block Five (5), of C.L. & D. Ranch Tracts, Deschutes County, Oregon. (51477 Cedar Road)

# Parcel 2

Lots Two (2) and Three (3), Block Sixteen (16), OREGON WATER WONDERLAND, UNIT 2, Deschutes County, Oregon. (17201 & 17211 Gadwall)

#### Parcel 3

Lot Ten (10), Block Seven (7), of STAATS ADDITION TO BEND, Deschutes County, Oregon. (124 Delaware)

## Parcel 4

Lots One (1) and Twenty (20), Block Thirteen (13), SUN FOREST ESTATES, TRACT 1060, Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON ) SS. COUNTY OF DESCHUTES )

I, MARY SUE PENHOLLOW, COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER OF CONVEYANCES, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY:

96 JUL 31 PM 12: 28

MARY SUE PENHOLLOW COUNTY CLERK

BY. DEPUTY
NO. 96-28051 FEE DEPUTY
BESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS

| CTATE (   | OF OREG    | ON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.   |  |     |
|-----------|------------|--|--|-----|
|           |            | and the second s | ine                                    | day |
| Filed for | r record a |  | o'clockPM., and duly recorded in Vol95 |     |
| of Au     | ugust      | A.D., 17 20  | on Page 23835                          |     |
|           |            | of Moltgages   | Pownetha & Letsch. County Clerk,       |     |
|           |            |  | By Chun Supall                         |     |
| FEE S     | \$20.00    |  | Υ                                      |     |